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CABLE HUSTON..

RICHARD LORENZ rlorenz{cablehuston.com
www.cablehuston.com

May 27, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
& US MAIL

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attn: Filing Center

PO Box 1088

Salem OR 97308-1088

Re:  Inthe Matter of Oregon PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER
Transition Adjustment, Five-Year Cost of Service Opt-Out
Docket No. UE-267

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed please find an original and two copies of the signatory page to the General
Protective Order No. 13-090 (“Order”) executed on behalf of Vitesse LLC, in the above-
referenced docket.

The following are qualified under Paragraph 3(a) of the Order as authors, addressees, or
originators of confidential information, and under Paragraph 3(e) and Paragraph 10 of the Order
as recipients of confidential information:

James Stanway, Energy Manager, Facebook
Peter W. Freed, Energy Program Manager, Facebook

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Should you have any questions, please

call.
Very truly yours,
/s/ Richard Lorenz
Richard Lorenz
RGL:tjb
Enclosure(s)

ce: UE-267 Service List
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orDERNO. 18 080

SIGNATORY PAGE
DOCKET NO. UE 267

IIf.  Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and
will provide the information identified in paragraph 10.

By: Signature: Nozs N2 Date: 5_/2 1/’ L}'
Printed Name: :S;Am €S %—'}rﬁmwﬁ\y
Address: Q425  BRorDMVEARE Ll ap, LovisviLLE, K
Employer: +ACcEBoC K AR
Job Title: Ervergy  MANAGER

[] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

By: Signature: ’/% Wﬁ Date: S/ Y '/ / 9/

Printed Name: _Pe7zp. W FpezD

Address: | HAClkFrr WA Yi MENLO Eﬂ&&c /4'
Employer: F AC&’B__OZ)LC—

Job Title: ENERGY PROGLAW A AWJ/\LCJ’E&

[] Paragraph 10(¢) information also provided.

By: Signature: oA Date:

Printed Name:
Address:
Employer:

Job Title: —
[] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

By: Signature: Date:

Printed Name:
Address:
Employer:
Job Title:

[[] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused to be served the foregoing SIGNATORY PAGE TO

GENERAL PROTECTIVE ORDER NO. 13-090 ON BEHALF OF VITESSE LLC via

electronic mail and, where paper service is not waived, via postage-paid first class mail upon the

following parties of record:

(W) BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY
Kurt J. Boehm

Jody Kyler Cohn

36 E Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
ikyler@bkllawfirm.com

(W) DAVISON VAN CLEVE
Joshua A. Weber

S. Bradley VanCleve

333 SW Taylor - Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
jdw@dvclaw.com
bve@dvelaw.com

(W) ENERGY STRATEGIES
Kevin Higgins

215 State Street, Suite 200

Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2322
khiggins@energystrat.com

(W) Carl Fink

628 SW Chestnut St, Ste 200
Portland, OR 97219
cmfink{@blueplanetlaw.com

(W) PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

Marc Hellman

P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
marc.hellerman(@state.or.us

PAGE 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

(W) PACIFICORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER
Oregon Dockets

825 NE Multnomah St., Ste 2000

Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

(W) PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT
Joelle Steward

825 NE Multnomah St., Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Joelle.steward@pacificorp.com

(W) NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY
SOLUTIONS

Greg Bass

401 West A Street, Suite 500

San Diego, CA 92101
gbass@noblesolutions.com

(W) RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC
Gregory M. Adams

PO BOX 7218

Boise ID 83702
greg(@richardsonadams.com

(W) PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
STAFF -- DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Johanna Riemenschneider

Business Activities Section

1162 Court ST NE

Salem OR 97301-4096
Johanna.riemenschneider(@doj.state.or.us
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(W) FRED MEYER STORES /
KROGER

Nona Soltero

Corporate Law Dept. #23C

3800 SE 22" Avenue

Portland, OR 97202
Nona.soltero@fredmeyver.com

(W) EDWARD FINKLEA
Executive Director

326 Fifth Street

Lake Oswego, OR 97034
efinklea@nwigu.org

(W) CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY
John Domagalski

550 West Washington Blvd, Ste 300
Chicago 11 60661
john.domagalski@constellation.com

(W) EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES
COMPANY

Cynthia Fonner Brady

Asst. General Counsel

4300 Winfield Rd

Warrenville Il 60555
cynthia.brady@constellation.com

(W) MCDOWELL RACKNER &
GIBSON PC

Katherine A Mcdowell

419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400
Portland OR 97205
katherine@meced-law.com

(W) MOUNTAIN WEST ANALYTICS
Bradley Mullins

333 SW Taylor, Ste 400

Portland Or 97204
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

(W) PORTLAND GENERAL
ELECTRIC

Douglas C Tingey

Jay Tinker

121 SW Salmon 1wtc1301
Portland OR 97204

(W) SAFEWAY INC.

Lissa Maldonado

George Waidelich

5918 Stoneridge Mall Road
Pleasanton, CA 94588-3229
Lissa.maldonado@safeway.com
George.waidelich(@safeway.com

(W) CONSTELLATION ENERGY
COMMODITIES GROUP, INC.
Mary Lynch

5074 Nawal Drive

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
Mary.Lynch@Constellation.Com

(W) ENERGY STRATEGIES LLC
Kevin Higgins, Principal

215 State St - Ste 200

Salt Lake City UT 84111-2322
khiggins@energystrat.com

(W) HUTCHINSON COX COONS ORR &
SHERLOCK

Samuel L Roberts

777 High St Ste 200

Po Box 10886

Eugene Or 97440

sroberts@eugenelaw.com

(W) MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP
Stefanie Warren

600 W Broadway Ste 2600

San Diego CA 92101
swarren(@mckennalong.com

(W) NW & INTERMOUTAIN POWER
PRODUCERS COALITION

Robert D Kahn, Executive Director

Po Box 504

Mercer Island, WA 98040
rkahn@nippc.org

(W) SHELL ENERGY

John Leslie

600 West Broadway Suite 2600
San Diego CA 92101
jleslie@mckennalong.com
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doug.tingey@pgn.com
pee.opuc.filings@pgn.com

(W) SHELL ENERGY NORTH (W) WAL-MART STORES, INC.
AMERICA Steve W Chriss

Marcie Milner Ken Baker

4445 Eastgate Mall, Ste 100 2001 SE 10th St

San Diego CA 92121 Bentonville AR 72716-0550
marcie.milner(@shell.com stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com

Ken.baker@wal-mart.com

Dated in Portland, Oregon, this 27" day of May, 2014,

/s/ Richard Lorenz

Richard Lorenz, OSB No. 003086
Cable Huston LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136

(503) 224-3092 (Telephone)

(503) 224-3176 (Fax)
rlorenz@cablehuston.com

Of Attorneys for Vitesse LLC
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